GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1162
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012

CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYMENT IN BANKS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) are slowly moving towards contractual employment;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the percentage of contractual employment provided in public sector banks till date, bank-wise; and

(c) the number of vacancies in PSBs, cadre-wise, bank-wise during the last three years?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a@): The manpower recruitment in PSBs is largely being made through regular recruitments. However, some contractual employment
is found in a few banks.

(b): A statement showing percentage of the manpower requirement met through contractual employment in Public Sector
Banks(PSBs) as on 31.12.2011 is at Annexure-|.

(c): A Statement showing vacant posts in different cadres in Public Sector Banks(PSBs) as on 31.03.2012 is at Annexure-I.
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